
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER THREE TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

ADAMS COUNTY AND HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC., FOR THE LOWELL BOULEVARD 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 

 

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2011, Adams County and Huitt-Zollars, Inc., entered into an 

agreement in the amount of $299,400 to provide engineering design services for the Lowell 

Boulevard Improvements Project for the Transportation Department; and, 

 

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2013, the Agreement was amended to include additional right-of-

way acquisition services in the amount of $42,420; and,   

 

WHEREAS, on October 7, 2014, the agreement was extended through August 31, 2016, to allow 

Huitt-Zollars, Inc., time to complete  the additional design and post design services in the amount 

of $53,740; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Adams County and Huitt-Zollars, Inc., desire to extend the agreement through May 

31, 2018, to provide additional post design services per the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 404 

Permit, roadway widening, sidewalk, curb and gutter, storm sewer infrastructure, and retaining 

wall construction documents for the Transportation Department in the additional amount of 

$95,359.25.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Change Order No. Three to the agreement between Adams 

County and Huitt-Zollars, Inc., a copy of which is attached hereto, be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman is authorized to execute Change Order No. 

Three on behalf of Adams County. 

 

 


